

V

SLP(Crl.)No. 3137 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3137/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2001 in CRLR 69/01
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NARINDER SINGH POONIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. TH. ADDL. AG.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay and directions and exemption from filing
OT and directions and office report) (For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.3138/2001,

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and directions and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6520/2001 (With office report)

Date : 06/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya, Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Dr. Narinder Singh Poonia, appearing as petitioner-in-person submits that yesterday evening he has filed an application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 3 and 8 from the array of parties in SLP(Crl.) No. 6520 of 2001. Let the application be listed on 7th March, 2002.

Let the main matter appear for final disposal on 16th April, 2002 subject to continuing part-heard matter.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar